

Sessions case No. 14 of 2025

Order no. 02 dated 10.04.2025.

The Accused Amulya Kundu is present with his Ld. Advocate
By filing a petition, prayer was made that in this case charge can not
be framed U/s 308 IPC.

Ld. PP in charge Mr. Asit Roy turned up for the prosecution.

Copy served.

Fix **10.06.2025** for hearing of the petition as Ld. Counsel for the
accused will not be available prior to that date due to her prefixed schedule
of foreign trip.

Call for CD.

D/C by me

ASJ, 1st Court, Sealdah

(Anirban Das)/WB0691
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Sealdah, 24-Pgs.(S).