

Sessions Trial No. 01 (06)2025
Sessions Case No. 14 of 2025
Manicktala PS case No. 282 dated 27.06.2024

Order no. 3 dated 10.09.2025.

The accused person namely Amulya Kundu is present with his Ld. Advocate.

Ld. PP in charge is present with the complainant Arpita Saha.

During her evidence the said complainant felt some physical problem and as such, her examination is deferred.

Fix **05.12.2025** for further evidence of PW-1

D/C by me

ASJ, 1st Court, Sealdah

(Anirban Das)/WB0691
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Sealdah, 24-Pgs.(S).